

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Case NO. SC03-909

Complainant,

(TFB File No. 2001-00,359(8B))

v.

FRANCISCO RAMON RODRIGUEZ,

Respondent.

**RESPONDENT'S INITIAL BRIEF IN
SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR REVIEW**

Michael Nachwalter
Lauren C. Ravkind
KENNY NACHWALTER, P.A.
1100 Miami Center
201 South Biscayne Boulevard
Miami, Florida 33131
Telephone: (305) 373-1000
Facsimile: (305) 372-1861

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND THE FACTS	2
A. The Conduct that Gives Rise to the Bar Investigations against Respondent	4
B. The 1997 Bar Proceedings--The First Complaint	10
1. Probable Cause is Found and the First Complaint is Filed	11
2. The Settlement with The Bar	13
C. The 2001 Investigation--The Second Complaint	15
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	17
ARGUMENT	18
I. The Bar's Claims in this Lawsuit relating to the Firm's 20 Benlate Clients are an impermissible collateral attack on the 1998 Consent Judgment	18
II. The Referee's Findings that Respondent Violated Rule 4-5.6(b) and Rule 4-1.8(a) are erroneous because these alleged rules violations are barred by the doctrine of res judicata and/or collateral estoppel	24
A. Respondent's violation of Rule 4-5.6(b) by The Firm's Agreeing Not to Bring Future Benlate cases against DuPont was raised and settled in the First Complaint	27

B. The Referee’s finding that Respondent violated Rule 4-1.8(a) was raised in the 1997 investigation and settled by the Consent Judgment	28
CONCLUSION	30
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	31
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	31

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

	Page
<i>Armstrong v. Harris</i> , 773 So.2d 7, 11 (Fla. 2000), <i>cert. denied</i> , 522 U.S. 958 (2001)	2
<i>Arrieta-Gimenez v. Arrieta-Negron</i> , 551 So. 2d 1184 (Fla. 1989)	18, 20-24
<i>Arrieta Gimenez v. Arrieta Negron</i> , 672 F. Supp 46 (D. P.R. 1987)	21, 23
<i>Arrieta-Gimenez v. Arrieta-Negron</i> , 859 F. 2d 1040 (1 st Cir. 1988)	21-22
<i>Arrieta-Gimenez v. Arrieta-Negron</i> , 896 F. 2d 16 (1 st Cir. 1990)	22
<i>Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services</i> <i>v. Mid-Florida Growers, Inc.</i> , 570 So.2d 892 (Fla. 1990)	29
<i>D'Angelo, M.D. v. Fitzmaurice</i> , 863 So.2d 311 (Fla. 2003)	2
<i>Hay v. Salisbury</i> , 109 So. 617, 621 (1926)	26
<i>ICC Chemical Corp. v. Freeman</i> , 640 So. 2d 92 (Fla. 3d DCA 1994)	24-26
<i>Kimbrell v. Paige</i> , 448 So.2d 1009 (Fla. 1984)	26

<i>Skipper v. Schumacher</i> , 169 So. 58, 66 (1936), <i>appeal dismissed, cert. denied</i> , 299 U.S. 507 (1936)	18
<i>The Florida Bar v. Collier</i> , 526 So. 2d 916 (Fla. 1988)	24-25
<i>The Florida Bar in re Inglis</i> , 471 So.2d 38 (Fla. 1985)	2
<i>The Florida Bar v. Mandelkorn</i> , 874 So.2d 1193 (May 2004)	17
